
TDC Beginners & Novice Championship 2009 (Results following Round 5)

Top Overall Beginner Damien Phillips 38

Top Overall Novice Ger Lawlor 40

Beginners Overall Positions

Position Driver name B/N Class Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Total Best of 4

1 Damien Phillips B 14 5 10 10 9 9 43 38

2 Robbie Brunkard B 14 9 8 0 8 10 35 35

3 Rory Power B 11 0 7 7 10 8 32 32

4 Christopher Byrne B 14 6 9 8 6 0 29 29

5 Glenn Kilty B 14 4 0 9 7 0 20 20

6 Jamie O'Donohoe B 14 10 0 0 0 0 10 10

7 Brian Kingston B 14 8 0 0 0 0 8 8

8 Jonathan Stevenson B 14 7 0 0 0 0 7 7

9 Michael Fleming B 15 0 0 6 0 0 6 6

10 Damian Bolger B 14 3 0 0 0 0 3 3

11 Jeremy Evans B 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Novices Overall Positions

Position Driver name B/N Class Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Total Best of 4

1 Ger Lawlor N 15 0 10 10 10 10 40 40

2 Stefan Walsh N 14 10 8 8 8 9 43 35

3 Piers MacFheorais N 15 8 9 9 9 8 43 35

4 Damien Doran N 11 9 8 0 9 9 35 35

5 Guy Foster N 11 0 0 8 10 10 28 28

6 Patricia Denning N 15 7 7 7 7 7 35 28

7 Philip O'Reilly N 11 8 0 0 8 8 24 24

8 Mark Nugent N 14 4 5 6 6 0 21 21

9 Trevor Athey N 13 0 0 8 0 8 16 16

10 Aidan Freeney N 13 0 0 7 8 0 15 15

11 Anthony Freeney N 13 0 0 6 7 0 13 13

12 Grattan Evans N 14 6 6 0 0 0 12 12

13 Owen Murray N 14 9 0 0 0 0 9 9

14 Ronan Hussey N 13 0 8 0 0 0 8 8

15 Andrew Pain N 15 0 7 0 0 0 7 7

16 Donal Arundel N 15 0 2 4 0 0 6 6

17 Burschi Wojnar N 14 5 0 0 0 0 5 5

18 Owen Whelan N 14 0 3 2 0 0 5 5

19 Dave Sheehan N 14 3 0 0 0 0 3 3

20 Greg Peterson N 14 2 0 0 0 0 2 2

21 Kevin Fagan N 14 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

22 Keith Slowey N 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 John Maher N 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Robert Griffin N 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Dave Griffin N 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 John Farrell N 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 David Nolan N 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Beginners by Class

Position Driver name B/N Class Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Total Best of 4

1 Damien Phillips B 14 5 10 10 9 9 43 38

2 Robbie Brunkard B 14 9 8 0 8 10 35 35

3 Rory Power B 11 0 7 7 10 8 32 32

4 Christopher Byrne B 14 6 9 8 6 0 29 29

5 Glenn Kilty B 14 4 0 9 7 0 20 20

6 Jamie O'Donohoe B 14 10 0 0 0 0 10 10

7 Brian Kingston B 14 8 0 0 0 0 8 8

8 Jonathan Stevenson B 14 7 0 0 0 0 7 7

9 Michael Fleming B 15 0 0 6 0 0 6 6

10 Damian Bolger B 14 3 0 0 0 0 3 3

11 Jeremy Evans B 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Novices By Class

Driver name B/N Class Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Total Best of 4

1 Damien Doran N 11 9 8 0 9 9 35 35

2 Guy Foster N 11 0 0 8 10 10 28 28

3 Philip O'Reilly N 11 8 0 0 8 8 24 24

4 Keith Slowey N 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Ger Lawlor N 15 0 10 10 10 10 40 40

2 Stefan Walsh N 14 10 8 8 8 9 43 35

3 Piers MacFheorais N 15 8 9 9 9 8 43 35

4 Patricia Denning N 15 7 7 7 7 7 35 28

5 Mark Nugent N 14 4 5 6 6 0 21 21

6 Grattan Evans N 14 6 6 0 0 0 12 12

7 Owen Murray N 14 9 0 0 0 0 9 9

8 Andrew Pain N 15 0 7 0 0 0 7 7

9 Donal Arundel N 15 0 2 4 0 0 6 6

10 Burschi Wojnar N 14 5 0 0 0 0 5 5

11 Owen Whelan N 14 0 3 2 0 0 5 5

12 Dave Sheehan N 14 3 0 0 0 0 3 3

13 Greg Peterson N 14 2 0 0 0 0 2 2

14 Kevin Fagan N 14 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

15 John Maher N 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Robert Griffin N 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Dave Griffin N 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 John Farrell N 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 David Nolan N 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Trevor Athey N 13 0 0 8 0 8 16 16

2 Aidan Freeney N 13 0 0 7 8 0 15 15

3 Anthony Freeney N 13 0 0 6 7 0 13 13

4 Ronan Hussey N 13 0 8 0 0 0 8 8


